



Ohio Revised Code

Section 5124.515 Provider agreement with operator not complying with prior agreement.

Effective: September 29, 2013

Legislation: House Bill 59 - 130th General Assembly

The department of medicaid may enter into a provider agreement as provided in section 5124.07 of the Revised Code, rather than section 5124.511 or 5124.512 of the Revised Code, with an entering operator if the entering operator does not agree to a provider agreement that satisfies the requirements of division (C) of section 5124.513 of the Revised Code. The department may not enter into the provider agreement unless the department of health certifies the ICF/IID under Title XIX. The effective date of the provider agreement shall not precede any of the following:

- (A) The date that the department of health certifies the ICF/IID;
 - (B) The effective date of the change of operator;
 - (C) The date the requirement of section 5124.51 of the Revised Code is satisfied.
-